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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcomes:1 An effectively functioning labour market
Output Group:1.2 Labour Market Programme Management and Delivery

Output: 1.2.2 Employment Services

Question Number: W371-04

Question:
Senator Webber asked at Hansard page 21:

In an article in The Australian on 11 July that stated up to 70% of job seekers were failing to turn up to meetings with their Job Network provider and asked the following question:

(a) Was this figure accurate?

(b) Did the Department provide that figure to the newspaper?
Answer:
(a) Yes.

(b)  No.
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